Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

ﬁ February 24,2020
PA OCHOA, JUAN
PA SPERBERG, JONATHAN
PA GALLUP, MICHAEL
PA HAMILTON, KELLY
Cs1  FOSTER, AARON
CS1 MERAZ, JESUS
R PHAM, TAN
R ROBINSON, DALE
R MOORE, JONATHAN
R VERDUGO, ALBERT
R VALENCIA, SAMUEL
R PATINO, ROBERTO
R GRIMM, CLAYTON
R BOWDEN, JESSE

ADC#
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113996
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046036
187090
043457
275460
227551
302579
162023
228707
245314
197770
045505
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February 25,2020

BARRETT, LAWRENCE R. 111 195660

MAYNARD, JAMIE
WOOD, DOUGLAS
WARDWELL, STEVEN
ESPADA, FRANCISCO
SHERMAN, DUSTIN
PINUELAS, JOSE
LAWRENCE, DAVID
SMITH, MICHAEL
LIGON, DEAN
KUNTZ, WILLIAM
WORTHEM, SCOTT
KLEIN, MARK

291929
032557
311474
324472
308085
309991
188199
313507
191988
072096
048039
101810
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February 26, 2020 ADC # IHYE?E_ February 27,2020
ALVES, ROBERT 062213 PA  GARCIA, FRANK
PARMAR, HOMER 061310 PB  BOGLE, ANTHONY
AMAYA-RUIZ, JOSE 057279 CS1  LATFOLLA, CHATEEN
BRADBURY, PATRICK 114167 R HOLDER, DANNY
STRIBLING, STEPHEN 321774 R AUDELO, RICARDO
URIARTE, ADAM 329026 R  CARD, JOSHUA
PICHELMEYER, CARL 062551 R  HILL, CHRISTOPHER
MENDIBLES, RAYMOND 200638 R GOMEZ, RICKY
MARTINEZ, SHAWN 188255 M  VERHAGE, RALPH
GILMORE, STEPHEN 306828
AYON, RANDALL 274949
HOPKINS, MATTHEW 290712
SHERROD, GARY 246568
MANRIQUEZ, JACINTO 290822

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above s a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 21, 2020

Signed:
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ADC #
043464
098687
245504
171291
283377
333387
234791
177035
72924
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order by
603L Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




