Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



- 1													
	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>February 24, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 25, 2020	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 26, 2020	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	February 27, 2020	ADC#	
	PA	OCHOA, JUAN	122052	CS1	BARRETT, LAWRENCE R.	III 195660	PA	ALVES, ROBERT	062213	PA	GARCIA, FRANK	043464	
-	PA	SPERBERG, JONATHAN	113996	CS1	MAYNARD, JAMIE	291929	PA	PARMAR, HOMER	061310	PB	BOGLE, ANTHONY	098687	
	PA	GALLUP, MICHAEL	071420	CS1	WOOD, DOUGLAS	032557	PB	AMAYA-RUIZ, JOSE	057279	CS1	LATFOLLA, CHATEEN	245504	
	PA	HAMILTON, KELLY	046036	R	WARDWELL, STEVEN	311474	PB	BRADBURY, PATRICK	114167	R	HOLDER, DANNY	171291	
	CS1	FOSTER, AARON	187090	R	ESPADA, FRANCISCO	324472	CS1	STRIBLING, STEPHEN	321774	R	AUDELO, RICARDO	283377	
	CS1	MERAZ, JESUS	043457	R	SHERMAN, DUSTIN	308085	R	URIARTE, ADAM	329026	R	CARD, JOSHUA	333387	
1	R	PHAM, TAN	275460	R	PINUELAS, JOSE	309991	R	PICHELMEYER, CARL	062551	R	HILL, CHRISTOPHER	234791	
	R	ROBINSON, DALE	227557	R	LAWRENCE, DAVID	188199	R	MENDIBLES, RAYMOND	200638	R	GOMEZ, RICKY	177035	
	R	MOORE, JONATHAN	302579	R	SMITH, MICHAEL	313507	R	MARTINEZ, SHAWN	188255	M	VERHAGE, RALPH	72924	
ı	R	VERDUGO, ALBERT	162023	R	LIGON, DEAN	191988	R	GILMORE, STEPHEN	306828				
	R	VALENCIA, SAMUEL	228707	R	KUNTZ, WILLIAM	072096	R	AYON, RANDALL	274949				
١	R	PATINO, ROBERTO	245314	R	WORTHEM, SCOTT	048039	R	HOPKINS, MATTHEW	290712				
١	R	GRIMM, CLAYTON	197770	PA	KLEIN, MARK	101810	R	SHERROD, GARY	246568				
١	R	BOWDEN, JESSE	045505				R	MANRIQUEZ, JACINTO	290822				
١													

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 21, 2020

Signed: CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A					
HAR						
R						
PA						
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deatl					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification					
P	Pardon					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing					
\mathbf{X}	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					